

Satpal Saini & Anr. Vs. Satish Kumar & Ors.

**CR No.75/2024**

28.05.2024 Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan and Mr. Karan Sharma,  
Advocates, for the petitioners.

**CR No.75/2024 & CMP No.7748/2024**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **09<sup>th</sup>  
August, 2024**, on taking steps within a week.

In the meanwhile, execution and operation of the impugned order dated 17.01.2024 passed by learned Appellate Authority (CBI) in Appeal No.1-S/13 of 2021 thereby affirming the order dated 19.02.2020 passed by learned Rent Controller, Shimla in Case NO.208-2 of 2013, shall remain stayed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(rohit)