

Satpal Saini & Anr. Vs. Satish Kumar & Ors.

CR No. 75/2024

09.08.2024 Present: Ms. Mamta, Advocate vice Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Divyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CR No. 75/2024 & CMP No. 7748/2024

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is allowed three weeks time to file power of attorney as well as reply.

List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, record of the learned Courts below be also requisitioned.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

9th August, 2024 (rohit)