

Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar & others

**CR No. 137 of 2022 alongwith
CR No. 75 of 2024**

21.10.2024 **Present:** Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3.

CR No. 137 of 2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration at the admission stage after three weeks.

CR No. 75 of 2024

Record received. Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to go through the same.

List for consideration at the admission stage after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

October 21 , 2024 (Nisha)