

**Satpal Saini (Deceased) through LRs Vs.
Satish Kumar and Ors. a/w connected
matter.**

**Civil Revision No.137 of 2022 a/w
Civil Revision No.75 of 2024**

10.10.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, vice Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Srishti Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 in both the petitions.

CR No.137/2022 and CR No.75/2024

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)