

**Satpal Saini (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Satish Kumar and Ors. a/w connected
matter.**

**Civil Revision No.137 of 2022 a/w
Civil Revision No.75 of 2024**

16.12.2025 Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioners in both the petitions.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 in both
the petitions.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing
winter vacation in the **3rd Week of March, 2026.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)