

Satpal Saini (deceased) through LRs Vs Satish  
Kumar and others a/w connected matter

**C.R. No. 137 of 2022 a/w  
C.R. No. 75 of 2024**

04.05.2026

Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the  
petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondents, in both the petitions.

**CMP No. 13206/2023 in C.R. No. 137/2022**

The present application has become  
infructuous and is disposed of accordingly.

**CMPs No. 11191 & 16727 of 2022 in C.R.  
No. 137/2022**

The present applications have become  
infructuous, in view of order dated 18.12.2024, and are  
disposed of accordingly.

**CMP No. 7748/2024 in C.R. No. 75/2024**

The present application has become  
infructuous, in view of order dated 18.12.2024, and is  
disposed of accordingly.

**C.R. No. 137 of 2022 & C.R. No. 75 of 2024**

For hearing, list after four weeks.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Pranod Kumar)